THE EFFECTIVENESS OF PEER CORRECTION TECHNIQUE THROUGH WHATSAPP MESSENGGER ON STUDENTS' DESCRIPTIVE WRITING ABILITY AT MAN KOTA BLITAR

THESIS



 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

MOHAMMAD SAMSUL ARIFIN

NIM: 1723143110

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE OF TULUNGAGUNG 2019

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF PEER CORRECTION TECHNIQUE THROUGH WHATSAPP MESSENGGER ON STUDENTS' DESCRIPTIVE WRITING ABILITY AT MAN KOTA BLITAR

THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic Institute of Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of
The requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan*English Education Department



By
MOHAMMAD SAMSUL ARIFIN
NIM. 1723143110

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE OF TULUNGAGUNG

2019

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The Undersigned:

Name

: Mohammad SamsulArifin

Place, date of birth

: Nganjuk, 11 Mei 1995

Address

: RT.01 RW.01 Dsn. Malangbong, Ds. Ngumpul, Kec.

Bagor, Kab. Nganjuk, JawaTimur

Faculty

: Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

Department

: English Education

states that this thesis is truly my original work. It does not incorporate any material previously written or published by another person except those as indicated in quotation and bibliography. Due the fact, I am the only person who is responsible for this thesis. If later it is found that this thesis is plagiarism, I am willing to accept any legal consequences that may be imposed to me.

Tulungagung, 10 Agustus 2019

The writer

MOH. SAMSUL ARIFIN NIM. 1723143110

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis entitled "The Effectiveness of Peer Correction Through
Whattsapp Messenger on Students' Descriptive Writing Ability at MAN
Kota Blitar" written by Moh. SamsulArifin, Students Registered Number
1723143110has been approved by the thesis advisor for futher approval by the
Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, Agustus 2019

Advisor,

FAIZATUL ISTIQOMAH, M. Ed

NIP. 19791220 200912 2 001

Approved by

The Head of English Education Department

Dr. H. NURSAMSU, M.Pd

NIP. 19780204 200901 1 003

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF PEER CORRECTION TECHNIQUE THROUGH WHATTSAPP MESSENGER ON STUDENTS' DESCRIPTIVE WRITING ABILITY AT MAN KOTA BLITAR

SARJANA THESIS

By

MOHAMMAD SAMSUL ARIFIN NIM.1723143110

has been examined in front of the board of examiners at September, 18th 2019 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English Education Department

Board of Thesis Examiners

Signature

Chair:

MUH. BASUNI, M.Pd NIP. 19780312 200312 1 001

Main Examiner:

Dr. H. NURSAMSU, M.Pd NIP. 19780204 200901 1 003

Secretary:

<u>FAIZATUL ISTIQOMAH, M. Ed</u> NIP. 19791220 200912 2 001 m

Approved by,

Dean Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

IN Tulungagung

Dr. HEBUTI MAUNAH, M. Pd. I

K INDO 19650903 199803 2 001



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA INSTITUT AGAMA ISLAM NEGERI TULUNGAGUNG

UPT PUSAT PERPUSTAKAAN

adi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timu

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, 321656 Faximile (0355) 321656 Website : http://iain-tulungagung.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertandatangan di bawahini:

Nama	:	MOH SAMSUL ARIFIN
NIM	:	1723143110
Jurusan	:	TBI
Fakultas	:	Tarbiyah (FTIK)
JenisKaryaIlmiah	•	SKRIPSI
Demi pengembar	nga	n ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujuiuntuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti
	-	n-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN
Tulungagung atas	s ka	rya ilmiah saya berupa (.S.k.R.!.P.S.I) yang berjudul:
The Effect	five	ness of Peer Correction Technique Through
		Messengger on Students' Descriptive Writing

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

AE8FAHF697705186

Tulungagung, 9-11-2020

Yang Menyatakan,

MOH. SAMSUL ARIFIN

Nama terang dan standatangan